
Cue Sheet    theBikeShop   Yellow Loop Ride   
This is a ride of moderate ranking with some difficult sections >5%, some hills have short-steep 
sections hitting 9-11% gradient.  
Distance:  ~30.5 miles from Hiram/theBikeShop on SCT with ?ft of climb  
Note: there is a Seaboard Rd (Dallas) & Seaboard Ave (Hiram)   

Total Segment
0.00 Start Hiram theBikeShop

5.61.0 Rt Depot Rd
0.27 0.27 SS Lt Rosedale Dr  
1.6 1.33 SS Rt Cleburne Pkwy
3.8 2.23 Rt Bennett Rd
5.1 1.25 Lt Pine Valley Rd
6.0 0.89 Rt Williams Lake Rd
7.0 1.00 SS cont Williams Lake Rd CAUTION! High Traffic  xOver Hwy92
7.7 0.77 Lt Williams Rd
8.0 0.31 Rt Bethel Church Rd
8.7 0.65 SS Garmon Rd. xOver Ridge Rd
8.7 0.03 Rt Waters Rd
9.8 1.08 SS Lt Nebo Rd
9.9 0.13 Rt McCLUNG Rd  ( very short distance )

11.5 1.62 vRt Into Sinyard Circle  (vRt=veer to Right)
11.8 0.26 SS Lt Hiram Sudie Rd
12.1 0.29 Rt Cochran Ridge Rd 
12.1 0.00 SS vLt con’t  Cochran Ridge Rd
14.3 2.16 SS Lt Winndale Rd.  
15.4 1.16 Lt Davis Mill Rd
16.4 1.03 vLt cont Davis Mill Rd
17.3 0.88 vRt cont Davis Mill Rd
18.3 0.99 SS Rt Hiram Sudie Rd CAUTION! Moderate Traffic
19.3 0.94 SS Scoggins Rd CAUTION! High Traffic  xOver Hwy61
20.4 1.17 Rt Cole Lake Rd
23.0 2.59 SS Rt Happy Valley Church Rd
23.8 0.76 SS Lt Seaboard/OldVillaRica Rd
24.3 0.51 Rt SCT Seaboard Trailhead
24.3 0.01 enter Silver Comet Trail East (right)
29.9 5.59 SS Lt SEABOARD AVE. (at HIRAM TRAIL HEAD)  
29.9 0.00 SS STRAIGHT
30.5 0.61 TheBikeShop is on your left in the Office Max shopping center.

Approximate Distance in Miles
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YELLOW LOOP  (yellow arrows)  Moderate, w/some climbs>5% 


